
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI 
 
 

CLARIFICATION ON TENDER NUMBER: IISERT/PUR/0049/20 
 
ITEM DESCRIPTION- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF FLASH CHROMATOGRAPHY 
 
REFER OUR TENDER NO: IISERT/PUR/0049/20 DATED 1-MAY-2020 FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF FLASH CHROMATOGRAPHY 
 
Pre-Bid meeting was held on May 11th, 2020 at 14:30 via Google Meet and minutes of meeting is as under. 
 
At the outset, the Chairman welcomed all the Members and the representative of the Prospective Bidders 
and briefed in general the scope of the Project and thereafter requested Assistant Registrar (S&P) to brief 
the vendors on the salient features of the commercial terms and the indenting Officer to read out the 
clarification sought by the Prospective Bidders and replied thereto as detailed in Annexure -II 
 
The representatives present were satisfied with the replies given and it was informed that the 
corrections / additions / clarifications given, as discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference would be hosted 
on the website of IISER Tirupati and all the Prospective Bidders are required to take cognizance of the 
proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in the Bidding 
Documents. 
 
The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website http://www.iisertirupati.ac.in/ 
will remain unchanged. No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained 

 
 
The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair 
 
 
 
 
            Sd/- 
11.05.2020                        Assistant Registrar (S&P) 
 



 

IISER TIRUPATI                                                                                                                          
PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF FLASH CHROMATOGRAPHY 

TECHNICAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 
 
TENDER NUMBER - IISERT/PUR/0049/20            DATE: 11/05/2020 

 

                                                                                  
 
 
 
 

S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 
 
 
 

1. 
 
 

2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. 
 

The Technical specifications are modified 
according to following: 
 

• Pumping system with maximum pressure 
capacity of 200 psi or more with flow Rate of 
1 to100ml/min or more 

 
• 30 numbers of 4g, 50 numbers of 12g, 20 

numbers of 24g, 20 numbers of 40g and 20 
numbers of 100 g and 10 numbers of 350 g 
prepacked refillable columns and 5 numbers 
of C18 columns of different sample loading 
capacity to be supplied along with the 
system. 
 
 

• Safety features like automatic stop of flow if 
collection tray is full or unavailable, leak 
detection, solvent level detection, pressure 
moderating system. 

 

 
 
New Corrected Text: 

• Pumping system with minimum pressure capacity of 200 psi or more with 
flow Rate of 1 to100ml/min or more. 

 
• 30 numbers of columns comprise of minimum of 4g, 50 numbers with a 

minimum of 12g, 20 numbers with a minimum of 24g, 20 numbers with a 
minimum of 40g and 20 numbers with a minimum of 100 g and 10 numbers 
with a minimum of 350 g prepacked refillable columns and 5 numbers of 
C18 columns of different sample loading capacity to be supplied along with 
the system. Equivalent specs to these quantities are acceptable. 
 
 
 

• Criteria of leak detection feature may be considered OPTIONAL. 
 
 



 

 
 

ANNEXURE -III 

IISER TIRUPATI                                                                                                                          
 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF FLASH CHROMATOGRAPHY 
COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

 
 
TENDER NUMBER - IISERT/PUR/0049/20             DATE: 11/05/2020 
                                                                                                          
 
Sr.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 
   
       --------------NIL---------------  ---------------------NIL---------------------- 
   
   
   
 
 
                                                                                                     


